ନିୟନ୍ତିତ ବଜାର କମିଟି କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର

OFFICE OF THE REGULATED MARKET COMMITTEE: NABARANGPUR AT/GANDHINAGAR, PO/DIST-NABARANGPUR-764059. (Odisha)

FAX/ Tel.No.06858-222105 E.Mail-ID- awmornab@gmail.com

No. 1115 / RMC.

24,5-2023 Dated

TENDER CALL NOTICE

The Sub Collector cum Chairman, Nabarangpur, Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur invite rate quoted bid in sealed cover from reputed Manufacturer/Authorized registered Dealer/Supplier for supply, installation & fixing of the following machineries for e-NAM operation under R.M.C. Nabarangpur.

SI. No.	Name of the Machineries/Grading equipments	Quantiy (in No.)
01	Price Display LED Board(10ft x 6ft)	01

The bid documents can be available from **25.05.2023 to 08.06.2023 up to 5.30PM** in the District website i.e. <u>https://www.nabarangpur.nic.in</u> .The intending firms may quote their price inclusive of all taxes. The intending firms must submit papers like valid GST certificate, PAN and other related documents as per norm fixed by the Govt. The intending firms should have at least 5 years of experience on installation of Display LED Board and maximum installation in RMCs functioning in Odisha during last 3 years under e-NAM project. The intending firm will submit copy of the work order along with the bid documents positively.

The supplier should furnish Bank drafts amounting to Rs.1,000/-(Rupees One thousand) only towards Paper cost (non refundable) and Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand) towards EMD respectively drawn in favour of RMC, Nabarangpur payable at Nabarangpur. The suppliers/Firms should furnish their bid documents through Regd. Post/Speed Post mentioning "Tender for supply & installation of Price Display LED Board" on the top of the envelope on or before 12.06.2023 up to 5.30 P.M and the same will be opened on dated. 13.06.2023 at 11.00 A.M in the office of the RMC, Nabarangpur in presence of quotationer or their authorized representatives. The undersigned is not held responsible for any postal delay. The approved quotationer will have to deliver the equipment within 7 (Seven) days from the dated of placement of order positively. The bid documents shall address to the Secretary, RMC, Nabarangpur, At. Gandhinagar Po/Dist-Nabarangpur, PIN -764059.

The intending firms have to submit the detailed specification of required machineries/ equipments. The authority reserves the right to cancel/reject all or any of the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

A Sub Collector cum C airman, RMC, Nabarangpur

Memo No. <u>1116</u> /RMC Dated, 29.05.2023 Copy submitted to the General Manager, OSAM Board, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action. With reference to Letter No. 1078 dated. 28.04.2023 of the Member Secretary, OSAM Board, Bhubaneswar.

> Sub Collector cum Chairman, RMC, Nabarangpur

(02)24.05.2023 1117 Memo No. /RMC Dated Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Nabarangpur for favour of kind information. Sub Collector cum Chairman. RMC, Nabarangpur 24.05.2023 1118 Memo No. /RMC Dated Copy submitted to the General Manager, DIC, Nabarangpur/ Asst. Commission#of Commercial Tax, Nabarangpur/ Asst. Registrar of Coop. Societies, Nabarangpur Circle, Nabarangpur for information with a request to attend this office on dated.13.06.2023 at 11.00 AM for opening and finalization of tender. Sub Collector cum Chairman, RMC, Nabarangpur 24.05-2023 111 9 Memo No. /RMC Dated Copy forwarded to the Purchase Sub Committee Members of RMC, Nabarangpur for information with a request to attend this office on dated. 13.06.2023 at 11.00 AM opening and finalization of tender. Sub Collector cum Chai RMC, Nabarangpur 1120 Memo No. /RMC 24.05.2023 Dated Copy forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nabarangpur for information with a request display the tender Call Notice along with enclosures in District Web Portal for the period from 25.05.2023 to 08.06.2023 up to 5.30 P.M. Sub Collector cum Chairman. RMC, Nabarangpur 24.05.2022 1121 Memo No. /RMC Dated Copy to Office Notice Board for wide publicity. Sub Collector cum Chairman, RMC, Nabarangpur